





UCO BANK

Honours Your Trust



Ref. No. ZO/AJ/SEC/ 264/2022-23

Date: 0.7.04.2023

TENDER NOTICE FOR DISPOSAL OF BANK'S VEHICLES (ONE MARUTI ZEN ESTILO & ONE MAHENDRA BOLERO CASH VAN) BY OPEN TENDER(ON AS IS WHERE IS BASIS & AS IS WHAT IS)

		The Contraction of the Contracti
DATE OF NOTIFICATION:	07.04.2023	164
LAST DATE OF BID SUBMISSION:	24.04.2023 UP TO 10.00 PM	Caracia Charles
DATE OF OPENING PRICE BID:	24.04.2023 AT 05.30 PM	and the second s

1.UCO Bank wants to sell & dispose –of the following Bank vehicles under UCO Bank, Zonal Office, Aimer.

SI. No.	Make & Model	Registration No.	Road Tax
1	Mahindra & Mahendra Bolero	RJ-01-FA 0052	Life Time Paid
	,cash van		
2	Maruti Zen Estilo, White Colour	UP-32- CT 0718	Life Time Paid
	petrol car		

- 2. Sealed offer/price bids are invited Interested person/vendors to buy the aforesaid vehicles are required to submit their offer/price bid as per enclosed Proforma i.e. Annexure -I, to the Zonal Head, UCO Bank, Zonal Office, Office, Near Kotwali Police, Khailand Market, Ajmer 305001 (Rajasthan) for the disposal of the aforesaid vehicles as per the terms & conditions mentioned below:
 - i) The price bid received in time will be opened on 24/04/2023 at 05.30 pm on above address in the presence of Committee members. No brokers or intermediaries will be entertained.
 - ii) The vehicle is available for inspection on date 15/04/2023 and 16/04.2023 from 10.00 AM. to 05.00 PM at below address and details are as under:

SI. No.	Registration No. of vehicle	Location of present vehicle	Contact Numbers
01	RJ-01-FA 0052	At -Sethi Colony, Parvatpura By- Pass, Ward 36, House no. 216, Near Sarkari School, Ajmer, Rajasthan, PIN: 305001.	08902252157/09950754581/08003265676
02	UP-32- CT 0718	At -Sethi Colony, Parvatpura By- Pass, Ward 36, House no. 216, Near Sarkari School, Ajmer, Rajasthan, PIN: 305001.	8902252157/09950754581/08003265676

3. The interested bidders are also required to submit their bid application along with copy of self certified KYC documents i.e. identity proof and latest address proof(Preferably-Aadhar Card/DL/Voter Card/PAN) with one passport size colour photograph.



UCO BANK



सम्मान आपके विश्वास का

Honours Your Trust

4. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) by way of Demand Draft in favour of "<u>UCO Bank Zonal Office Ajmer</u>" is required to be submitted and bidder should mention his/ her name on backside of the Demand Draft (DD).

a)EMD(Earnest Money Deposit)	i)Rs.5000.00(Rupees Five Thousands for Mahindra Bolero Cash
in Shape of DD in favour of	van and
시 [2] 아이들이 아이들이 아이들이 되는데 그리고 있다면 하는데 그 사람들이 되는데 그렇게 되었다면 하는데 그렇게 되었다면 그렇게 그렇게 되었다면 그렇게 그렇게 되었다면 그렇게	ii)Rs 5000.00 (Rupees Five Thousands) for Maruti Zen Estilo
which is refundable.	car.
b) Process Fee: In favour of	Rs.300.00 (Rupees Three Hundred only) for each vehicle.
UCO Bank Zonal Office, Ajmer",	
not refundable.	

5 Bidder should mention subject on sealed envelope i.e. "Tender for disposal of Maruti Zen Estilo car & Mahindra Bolero Cash Van under UCO Bank Zonal Office, Ajmer".

- 6. Other terms & Conditions:
 - i) Sale is being held on "AS IS WHERE IS & AS IS WHAT IS" basis and the Bank is not responsible for documents, condition or any other fact affecting the property.
 - ii) The bidders of their representative (not more than one) may be present, if they so desire, at the time of opening of offer / price bid.
 - iii) Tender received without Demand Draft towards Earnest Money & process fee will not be considered and shall be rejected.
 - iv) The Earnest Money of the successful bidder will be realized only after the deposit of the bid amount. Earnest Deposit Money will not be adjusted as bid amount and will be forfeited, if he fails to honour the bid.
 - v) The successful bidder cannot withdraw bid, failing to which Earnest Money will be forfeited.
 - vi) After the tender processs, EMD Submitted by the unsuccessful bidder will be returned.
 - vii) At the time of delivery of vehicle, EMD of Sucessful bidder will be returned.
 - viii) The delivery of the said vehicle will be given only after the verification of KYC documents by Bank.
 - ix) The sold vehicle shall have to be removed by the successful bidder immediately at his own expenses within 07 days working hour of Bank.
 - x) The successful bidder will also be responsible for getting the Registration Certificate of the vehicle transferred in his name at his own cost expeditiously. The Bank will not be responsible for any lapses on his part in this regard.
 - xi) If, the successful bidder wants to scrap the vehicle(s), then he should have to submit the cut part the chassis number to the Office immediately.
 - xii) Proforma for offering rate for disposal of old vehicle is available at "Annexure -I".
 - xiii) The successful bidder will be required to deposit the bid amount by means of Demand Draft drawn in favor of 'UCO Bank Zonal Office, Ajmer" within three working days of the acceptance of bid.
 - xiv)In case the highest bidder is /are unable to take the vehicles,then Bank has every right to cancel his/her/their bid & EMD amount will be confiscated by Bank and the respective vehicle may goes to second highest bidder
 - xv) In case of any query please contact with Security/GAD Department, Zonal Office Ajmer,Khailand Market,Ajmer(Rajasthan) on 08902252157/09950754581.
 - xvi)The Bank reserves the following rights without giving any reason whatsoever and without any cost or compensation there for to-





UCO BANK



सम्मान आपके विश्वास का

Honours Your Trust

- Reject any or all proposals received in response to the Tender if the bidders Offer less value than the average reserve price of Mahindra Bolero Cash Van & Estilo.
- Waive or Change any formalities, irregularities, or inconsistencies in proposal.

> Extend the time or submission of proposal.

Modify the Tender document, by an amendment that would be notified on the Bank's website.

Zona Head



सम्मान आपके विश्वास का



UCO BANK

Honours Your Trust



ANNEXURE-I

APPLICATION PROFORMA FOR OFFERING RATES SELL & DISPOSAL OF OLD BANK VEHICLES (CAR & Cash Van)

(Ref. No. ZO/AJ/SEC/264/2022-23, Date: 0.7.04.2023)

To, Zonal Head UCO Bank, Zonal Office, Near Kotwali Police, Khailand Market, Ajmer – 30 5001 (Rajasthan)

Passport size colour photograph

1.)Amount of EMD	i)Rs(In Figures)	
	Rupees:(li	n Words)
	ii) Rs (In Figures)	
	Rupees:(I	n Words)
2.)Particulars of Demand Draft	i)No:	Date:
for EMD	ii)No	Date:
3.)Process Fee:	i)Rs(In Figures)	
	Rupees:(In Words)	
	ii) Rs (In Figures)	
	Rupees:(In Words)	
4.)Particulars of	i)No:	Date:
Demand Draft for process Fee	ii)No	Date:
5.)Full Name of Bidder	II)INO	
6.)Mobile No.:		
7.)E-mail:		
8.)Address :	aran Delice	





यको हैंक UCO BANK



। महोत्स	्र व सम्मान	आपके विश्वास का	Honours Your Trust Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav
).)GS	T No.*		
lote:	*If bidder has	GST Number, then it m	nust be written here.
comn	nunications at	PAN Card/Voter C the given address)	ard). The bidder should always be available for receiv
		nest offer/price bid fo	r the said vehicle offered for sale by the UCO Bank Zonal Off
Ajme Srl.	Make &	Registration No.	r the said vehicle offered for sale by the UCO Bank Zonal Offi
Ajme Srl. no.	r.		
Ajme Srl. no.	Make &		Amount Offered Rs
Ajme Srl. no.	Make &		Amount Offered
/we s Ajme Srl. no. 1.	Make &		Amount Offered Rs

Declaration: I/we have very carefully read the terms and conditions of this offer, particularly regarding Application & EMD and agree to abide by these in letter and spirit.I/We also declare that offer quotation to purchase the above noted Mahindra & Mahendra Bolero registration no. RJ-01-FA 0052 ,Maruti Zen Estilo car no. UP-32- CT 0718 as per Annexure-1(Strike off which is not applicable) as per term condition mentioned in the Tender Notice on as is where is basis. The decision of the Bank, on any dispute arising out of the offer shall be binding on me/us.

I/we hereby undertake that the vehicle will be used for bonafide /lawful purpose only.

Signature with seal

Name:	
Place:	
Date:	

